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Washington State Association for Justice.Foundat1on 



Pursuant to RAP 10.8, amicus curiae Washin~on · State 

· Association for Justice Foundation submits the following statement of 

additional authorities: 

Regarding the meaning of the. phrase "[t]his section" as used in 

RCW 71.05:120(2) (WSAJ Fdn. Am. Br. at 7-8): See Fast v. Kennewick 

Public Hasp. Dist., 188 Wn. App. 43, 56~58, 354 P.3d 858 (2015) (holding 

·the plu·ase "this section". refers to entire section in which the phrase 

appears), review pending (S.C. #92216-1). 

· DATED this 22nd day of January, 2016. 

~~~~~~ 
• . • 1 • lftl/~ 

,_. On Behalf ofWSAJ Foundation 
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. OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK 

To: Shari Canet 
Cc: "Michael Riccelli and Bruce Cox"; Holly@mjrps.net; "Robert Sestero"; Shawna Wade; "Michael 

McFarland"; "Christopher Kerley"; "David Kulisch"; "James McPhee"; rclayton@workwith.com; 
"Paul Bastine"; "Andy Benjamin"; "Andy Benjamin"; Mark Leemon; Stewart Estes; Ryan 
Beaudoin; Matt Daley; Samuel Hilo; Gregory Miller; Justin Wade; Bryan Harnetiaux; George 
Ahrend; Valerie McOmie 

Subject: RE: Volk v. DeMeerleer (S.C. #91387-1) 

Received on 01-22-2016 

Supreme Court Clerk's Office 

Please note that any pleading filed as an attachment to e-mail will be treated as the original. Therefore, if a filing is bye­
mail attachment, it is not necessary to mail to the court the original of the document. 

From: Shari Canet [mailto:scanet@ahrendlaw.com] 
Sent: Friday, January 22, 2016 11:09 AM 
To: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK <SUPREME@COURTS.WA.GOV> 
Cc: "Michael Riccelli and Bruce Cox" <mjrps@mjrps.net>; Holly@mjrps.net; "Robert Sestero" <rsestero@ecl-law.com>; 
Shawna Wade <swade@ecl-law.com>; "Michael McFarland" <mmcfarland@ecl-law.com>; "Christopher Kerley" 
<ckerley@ecl-law.com>; "David Kulisch" <dak@randalldanskin.com>; "James McPhee" <jmcphee@workwith.com>; 
rclayton@workwith.com; "Paul Bastine" <paulbastine@msn.com>; "Andy Benjamin" <gahb54@u.washington.edu>; 
"Andy Benjamin" <andy_benjamin@comcast.net>; Mark Leemon <leemon@leeroylaw.com>; Stewart Estes 
<sestes@kbmlawyers.com>; Ryan Beaudoin <rmb@witherspoonkelley.com>; Matt Daley 
<mwd@witherspoonkelley.com>; Samuel Hilo <sct@witherspoonkelley.com>; Gregory Miller <miller@carneylaw.com>; 
Justin Wade <wade@carneylaw.com>; Bryan Harnetiaux <bryanpharnetiauxwsba@gmail.com>; George Ahrend 
<gahrend@ahrendlaw.com>; Valerie McOmie <valeriemcomie@gmail.com> 
Subject: Volk v. DeMeerleer (S.C. #91387-1) 

Dear Mr. Carpenter: 

On behalf of the WSAJ Foundation, a Statement of Additional Authorities is attached to this email for filing with the 
Court. Counsel for the parties and other Amicus Curiae are being served simultaneously by copy of this email, per prior 
arrangement. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Please note new address below eff .. Jan. 1, 2016. 

Shari M. Canet, Paralegal 
Ahrend Law Firm PLLC 
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ioo E. Broadway Ave. 
, Moses Lake, WA 98837 

(509) 764-9000 ext. 810 
Fax (509) 464-6290 

The information contained in this email transmission and any attachments is CONFIDENTIAL. Anyone other than the 
intended recipient is prohibited from reading, copying, or distributing this transmission and any attachments. If you are 
not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by calling (509) 764-9000. 
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